

18 M A C T 266/25
URMILA DEVI Vs. ASRU KHAN

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar Ld. Counsel petitioner through VC.
Sh. Rajesh Jagirdar Ld. Counsel for R2 and R3/insurance
None for R1.

Summoned issued upon R1 has not returned. Issue fresh summons in terms of previous order for NDOH. Summons be also issued dasti as prayed for.

Ld. Counsel for R2 and R3 has filed reply along with extra copy. Same is taken on record. Copy be supplied to the petitioner on demand.

List on 05.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.07.2025