

14 M A C T 266/25
URMILA DEVI Vs. ASRU KHAN

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Shubham Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for R1/owner .
Sh. Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. counsel for R2 & R3 i.e.,
Insurance Company.

Ld counsel for petitioner has filed certified copy of
criminal record. Same is taken on record.

Ld counsel for R1 seeks time to file reply.

List on 24.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W,
Rohini Courts,
05.08.2025