

9 M A C T 266/25

URMILA DEVI Vs. ASRU KHAN

24.09.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Shubham Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for R1 & R4.
Sh. Rajesh Jagirdaar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Ld counsel for petitioner has filed an application under Order I Rule 10 for impleading the driver as R4. The application is allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Ld counsel for R1 & R4 have filed WS of R1. Copy supplied.

List for completion of pleadings and settlements of issues on 03.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.09.2025