

10 M A C T 143-25  
Veena Devi Vs. Asru Khan  
12 M A C T 266-25  
URMILA DEVI Vs. ASRU KHAN  
48 M A C T 142-25  
Nirmala Devi Vs. Asru Khan  
49 M A C T 378-25  
ANKIT KUMAR Vs. ASRU KHAN

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
through VC.  
None for respondents.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC before recording  
evidence. It is, however, submitted that parties are negotiating for  
settlement and requested to list the matter on 16.02.2026.

List on 16.02.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
13.01.2026