

39 M A C T 266-25
URMILA DEVI Vs. ASRU KHAN

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
through VC.
None for R1 & R4.
Sh. Rajesh Jagirdar, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company/R3.

At request as the matter is settleable, list for pre lok
adalat hearing on 09.03.2026 at 2:00pm.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.02.2026