

53 M A C T 266/25
URMILA DEVI Vs. ASRU KHAN

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

None for respondents.

Matter is at pre lok adalat hearing. However, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that ld. counsel for insurance company has requested to short adjournment. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.03.2026